HOPEK CORPORATION INC

US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: HOPEK CORPORATION INC

Address: 1312 17th Street Unit #2626 Denver, CO 80202 United States

FRN: 0034562900

Contact Name: Peter Davis Telephone No: 561-235-6113 E-mail: HopekPeter@gmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of Shenzhen Maono Technology Co., Ltd.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause $\S 2.911$.

Applicant:

Company Name: Shenzhen Maono Technology Co., Ltd. Product Description: AI Wireless Lavalier Microphone

FRN: 0025822719 Grantee Code: 2AJJB FCC ID: 2AJJB-WM650 Contact Name: Jennifer Wang

Address: No. 1307, 13th Floor, Building 4, Phase II of Tianan Yungu Industrial Park, Gangtou

Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Telephone No: 0755-82934327 E-mail: jennifer.wang@maono.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

This Agreement is valid until (Permanently valid).

Date: 2024/12/05

Applicant's Name: Jennifer Wang	US Agent for Service of Process's Name:
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature	Signature
Jennifer Wang	Peter Jans